943.12  ABANDONED AND DAMAGED FACILITIES 

(a) A Facilities Operator shall provide written notice to the City of its intent to 
discontinue use of any Facilities. The notice shall include the date the use will be discontinued. If 
Facilities are not removed within three hundred sixty five (365) days from the date the use was 
discontinued, the City may remove the Facilities at the expense of the Facilities Operator after 
providing thirty (30) days written notice to the Facilities Operator of its intent to do so.   

(b) In the event that Facilities are damaged, the Facilities Operator shall promptly